

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA ACTIONS

County Government Center Covington Chambers 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 1st Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415

Actions for Thursday June 22, 2023

Chair Jonathan Weldy First Supervisorial District Commissioner Matthew Slowik Second Supervisorial District

Vice Chair Michael Stoffel Third Supervisorial District Commissioner Melissa Demirci Fourth Supervisorial District

Commissioner Kareem Gongora Fifth Supervisorial District

Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance 9:04a.m.

1. a. ADVANCE SCHEDULE

- b. DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- c. COMMISSIONER COMMENTS

2. Public Hearing 9:09 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING OPENED AND CONTINUED FROM
MAY 18, 2023
San Bernardino County Land Use Services Department
Countywide
PMISC-2020-00005
Countywide
Aron Liang, Planning Manager
Recommendation to the Board of Supervisors a Development Code Amendment to Title 8 of San Bernardino County Code, to add Chapter 85.22 to establish application and review procedures for projects located in, or near, an Environmental Justice Focus Areas.
Adoption of CEQA Exemption
60 minutes
Recommended to Board of Supervisors as modified by the Planning Commission

COMMISSION VOTE	
MOTION:	Weldy
SECOND:	Stoffel
AYES:	Weldy, Slowik, Demirci, Stoffel, Gongora
NOES:	None
RECUSED:	None
ABSENT:	None
ABSTAIN:	None

PLANNING COMMISSION AGENDA ACTIONS May 18, 2023 Page 2 of 2

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Chair Weldy opened the meeting to Public Comments at 10:56 a.m. Having no requests to speak, Chair Weldy closed the Public Comments at 10:57 a.m.

4. ADJOURNMENT

There being no further business, Commissioner Kareem Gongora made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Demirci seconded the motion. The meeting was adjourned at 11:00 a.m.